

1112 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, FL 34205 purchasing@mymanatee.org

#### **Solicitation Addendum**

Addendum No.:	2
Solicitation No.:	24-TA005521JK
Project No.:	6089781
Solicitation Title:	Southwest Service Area D Force Main Replacements
Addendum Date:	September 27, 2024
Procurement Contact:	Julie Kovacs, Procurement Agent III

IFBC No. 24-TA005521JK is amended as set forth herein. Responses to questions posed by prospective bidders are provided below. This Addendum is hereby incorporated in and made a part of IFBC No. 24-TA005521JK.

The deadline to submit all inquiries concerning interpretation, clarification or additional information pertaining to this IFBC is September 18, 2024

# CHANGE TO:

# ADVERTISEMENT, DATE, TIME, AND PLACE DUE:

Change to Date, Time and Place Due:

The Due Date and Time for submission of Bids in response to this Invitation for Bid Construction (IFBC) is October 9, 2024, October 18, 2024, at 2:00 PM ET. Bids must be delivered to the following location: Manatee County Administration Building, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Suite 705, Bradenton, FL 34205 prior to the Due Date and Time.

# SECTION A, INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS

Change to A.01, Bid Due Date

The Due Date and Time for submission for Bids of response to this Invitation for Bid Construction (IFBC) is October 9, 2024, October 18, 2024, at 2:00 PM ET. Bids must be delivered to the following location: Manatee County Administration Building, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Suite 705, Bradenton, FL 34205, and time stamped by a Procurement representative prior to the Due Date and Time.

Change to A.51, Solicitation Schedule

The following schedule has been established for this Solicitation process. Refer to the County's website (www.mymanatee.org > Business > Bids & Proposals) for meeting locations and updated information pertaining to any revisions to this schedule.

Scheduled Item	Scheduled Date
Bid Response Due Date and Time	October 9, 2024, October 18, 2024

#### NOTE:

Deleted items will be struck through, added or modified items will be underlined. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the IFBC.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed nonresponsive.

**END OF ADDENDUM** 

Jacob Digitally signed by Jacob Erickson, MBA, Erickson, CPPO, NIGP-CPP MBA, CPPO, Date: 2024.09.26 14:58:53 -04'00' AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE NIGP-CPP

Addendum No. 2 Solicitation No. 24-TA005521JK Solicitation Name Southwest Service Area D Force Main Replacements